
REVISION
DATED:

SAFETY DATA SHEET

In compliance with
The Chemicals (Hazard Information and Packaging for Supply) Regulations 1994

1. (A) THE PREPARATION

Ink stamp pads.

(B) THE COMPANY

Dormy (Liverpool) (Formally “Diamine Inks”)
38 Brasenose Road
Bankhall Tel: +44 151 933 0563
Liverpool L20 8HG Fax: +44 151 922 3182
United Kingdom

2. INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS

Ink: glycerine and water based ink. Box: high impact polystyrene. Foam: polyurathane &
polyethylene foams.

3. HAZARDS IDENTIFICATION

The product contains no ingredients listed under the regulations

4. FIRST-AID MEASURES

Accidental skin contact - wash with soap and water.

Eye contact - due to the nature of the product, contact with the eye and the ink pad is almost
impossible, however, should ink be transfered to the eye, rinse with plenty of water and seek
medical attention if irritation persists..

If swallowed - rince out mouth with water.
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5. FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES

All common extinguishing media are suitable for use: e.g. water, foam, CO2, and dry powder.
Toxic fumes may evolve from the polymer materials used in the product, therefore on combustion
of the product, breathing apparatus should be worn to fight large fires.

6. ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

As there is no FRSoak up spillage with inert absorbent material: e.g. sand or earth. Do not use
combustible material (e.g. sawdust). Dispose of in accordance with section 13 below.

7. HANDLING AND STORAGE

No special precautions are required for handling small quantities but impervious gloves,
protective clothing and goggles are recommended for larger quantities.

The preparation should be stored away from foodstuffs, possible sources of ignition and
incompatible substances (see section 10).

Keep away from children.

 8. EXPOSURE CONTROLS/PERSONAL PROTECTION

9. PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance:
.

pH:

Boiling range:

Melting point:

Flash point:

Autoflamability:
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Explosive properties:

Oxidising properties:

Vapour pressure:

Relative density:

Solubility:

Other data:

10. STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

11. TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

12. ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

13. DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS
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14. TRANSPORT INFORMATION

The following information applies:-

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

15. REGULATORY INFORMATION

The preparation shall carry a label clearly printed with the following information:-

a) the name full address and telephone number of the supplier as set out in section
1 B;

b) the trade name or designation -

c)i) identification of hazardous constituents:

  ii) the indication(s) of danger and the symbol(s):

  iii) the risk phrases:

  iv) the safety phrases:

16. OTHER INFORMATION
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